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HB1056 L.001
HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.
HB26-1056 be amended as follows:

Amend printed bill, page 2, after line 11 insert:

"SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 6-1-105, add

(1)(qqqq) as follows:
6-1-105. Unfair or deceptive trade practices - definitions.

(1) A person engages in a deceptive trade practice when, in the
course of the person's business, vocation, or occupation, the person:
(qqqq) VIOLATES SECTION 10-16-171 (3).".

Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

Page 2, line 16, strike "enforcement -" and substitute "deceptive trade
practice -".

Page 4, strike line 14 and substitute "(3) Prohibition against
misinformation.

(a) A PHARMACY BENEFIT".

Page 4, after line 20 insert:

"(b) A PHARMACY BENEFIT MANAGER OR HEALTH-CARE
CONSULTANT THAT VIOLATES SUBSECTION (3)(a) OF THIS SECTION
COMMITS AN UNFAIR OR DECEPTIVE TRADE PRACTICE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 6-1-105 (1)(qqqq).".

Page 6, strike lines 15 through 27.
Page 7, strike lines 1 and 2.

Renumber succeeding section accordingly.
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